



Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh Teaching Hospitals

NHS Foundation Trust

Information Governance Department

Wrightington Hospital

Hall Lane

Appley Bridge

Wigan

WN6 9EP

Tel: 01257 256284

Email: foi@wwl.nhs.uk

Web: www.wwl.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI2020/7013

Date Received: 13th August 2020

Response Due: 11th September 2020

Date: 1st September 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

You asked:

I would like the organisation to review my freedom of information request below, that's focused around contract data for services around facilities management.

1. Lift service and maintenance – Service contract for lift service and maintenance.

Contract profile questionnaire for each type of contract:

1. **Supplier/Provider of the services**
Allied Lifts
2. **Total Annual Spend – the spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.**
16k per annum
3. **A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.**
Servicing, maintenance and repair of the Trust's Passenger & Goods Lifts.
4. **The number of sites the contract covers**
5 - Wigan RAEI, Wigan TLC, Wrightington Hospital, Leigh Infirmary & Mesnes Terrace Car Park.
5. **The start date of the contract**
01/09/2020
6. **The end date of the contract**
31/03/2022
7. **The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.**
Extension period utilised

8. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

Marcus Summers – Head of Operational Estates, Estates & Facilities Division

The Trust does not routinely give out email addresses and direct telephone numbers of staff members as a large number of unsolicited emails/telephone calls could cause disruption to work by blocking email accounts/telephone lines and thereby preventing true work-related emails/calls from being delivered. However any of the above staff can be contacted via main switchboard on 01942 244000:

I trust that this information is helpful to you, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 488271. If we do not hear from you within 28 days we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,



Ged Murphy
Acting Chief Finance Officer

PLEASE NOTE:

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, Wrightington Hospital, Hall Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at: